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2017 Central Penn League Championships - 2/12/2017 to 2/18/2017

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

CPL Record: 1:48.07 # Governor Mifflin2017

Ca. Hubric, R. Johnson, A. Enriquez, Co. Hubric

Pool Record: 1:46.38 % Hershey2011

Nakano, McCarty, Surfus, Veith

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:48.65Governor Mifflin

1) McCurley, Corinne E JR 2) r:0.25 Johnson, Rachel JR

3) r:0.55 Enriquez, Ava SO 4) r:0.42 Hubric, Courtney SO

27.31 31.16 26.03 24.15

A2 1:49.23Wilson

1) Appler, Emma S FR 2) r:0.30 Cortazzo, Julia SO

3) r:0.19 Tasca, Natalie SR 4) r:0.22 Pitorak, Carolyn FR

28.26 29.94 26.43 24.60

A3 1:50.17Schuylkill V.

1) Rickert, Marlee FR 2) r:0.67 Rehrig, Rachel SR

3) r:0.22 Persky, Mikala SR 4) r:0.24 Van Der Sleen, Emily SO

26.17 33.08 26.31 24.61

B4 1:50.37Wilson

1) Rockett, Laura G SR 2) r:0.14 Moyer, Erin FR

3) r:0.26 Bubel, Alyssa JR 4) r:0.23 Durning, Abbie JR

28.31 30.25 26.93 24.88

A5 1:51.60Exeter Twp

1) Burkhardt, Carey FR 2) r:0.21 Bollinger, Brooke JR

3) r:0.56 Scoboria, Sophia JR 4) r:0.41 Machado, Elli SR

28.62 31.04 26.90 25.04

C*6 1:52.39Wilson

1) Stambaugh, Jada N FR 2) r:+0.0 Foight, Margaret SO

3) r:0.16 Snyder, Savanah FR 4) r:0.24 Dougherty, Megan SO

29.81 30.71 33.74 18.13

A*6 1:52.39Twin Valley

1) Lahmann-Metcalfe, Helen M FR 2) r:0.39 Schlegel, Hannah SR

3) r:0.34 Amber-Messick, Adeline SO4) r:0.02 Wittorff, Reagan SO

29.41 30.72 28.24 24.02

A8 1:52.82Muhlenberg

1) Green, Macy JR 2) r:0.24 Gring, Cameron FR

3) r:0.39 Pfennig, Meredith SR 4) r:0.35 Franklin, Erin JR

28.87 29.59 28.27 26.09

D9 1:58.82Wilson

1) Seidt, Jocelyn T SR 2) r:0.12 Curtis, Sofia SO

3) r:0.15 Willingmyre, Alison SR 4) r:0.29 Thomas, Kate SO

r:+0.59  30.01 32.23 28.65 27.93

B10 2:01.48Schuylkill V.

1) Birmingham, Abby FR 2) r:0.33 Brumbach, Stephanie FR

3) r:0.51 Mask, Alyssa FR 4) r:0.63 Glassmire, Hannah JR

r:+0.59  31.48 32.79 29.37 27.84

A11 2:04.22Reading

1) Iswalt, Kylee FR 2) r:0.28 Deviney, Courtney FR

3) r:0.34 Schroder, Catherine SO 4) r:0.52 Iswalt, Madeline JR

r:+0.60  32.74 34.42 29.85 27.21

B12 2:05.06Exeter Twp

1) Cregar, Allison SO 2) r:0.44 Kerchner, Katherine FR

3) r:0.24 Narvaez, Noelle SO 4) r:0.35 Noll, Brandi SO

r:+0.54  32.97 34.72 31.57 25.80

B13 2:06.86Muhlenberg

1) Nye, Rachel SR 2) r:+0.0 Sechrist, Sarah SO

3) r:0.08 Schlott, Brooke JR 4) r:0.07 Eyer, Autumn SO

r:+0.63  39.57 29.41 29.24 28.64

B14 2:19.26Twin Valley

1) Shendge, Willow J JR 2) r:-0.06 Rucci, Carsan SR

3) r:0.31 Henry, Sara SO 4) r:+0.0 Dioguardo, Maria SR

r:+0.65  38.63 39.54 31.73 29.36

C15 2:24.24Exeter Twp

1) Smith, Lauren JR 2) r:0.20 Becker, Macey FR

3) r:0.64 Roop, Michaela JR 4) r:0.41 Shaffer, Madeline FR

r:+0.85  35.57 41.53 31.97 35.17

A--- DQWyomissing

1) Schrufer, Lauren JR 2) r:+0.0 O'Neil, Chealsie SO

3) r:0.15 Stratton-Brown, Catrin FR 4) r:-0.02 Stanko, Catie SR

r:+0.78  35.12 42.11 27.36 28.38

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

CPL Record: 1:36.41 # Hempfield1999

Chan, Salyards, Kending, Murray

Pool Record: 1:34.82 % Hershey2011

Nolan, Veith, Mancuso, Nakano

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:39.01Wilson

1) Vottero, Alexander L JR 2) r:0.28 Dell, Ryan SR

3) r:0.05 Sillhart, Andrew JR 4) r:0.32 Hunsberger, Harrison SR

r:+0.51  25.33 29.00 23.21 21.47

D2 1:41.16Wilson

1) Eberly, Caleb E SO 2) r:0.23 DeLillo, Joshua JR

3) r:0.49 Davis, Ethan JR 4) r:0.49 Eberly, Malachi FR

r:+0.50  25.67 28.68 24.63 22.18

C3 1:41.28Wilson

1) Baldwin, Nolan JR 2) r:0.20 Valeriano, Max SO

3) r:0.10 Curran, Donovan SO 4) r:-0.03 Shockey, Jeremy SO

r:+0.55  25.77 28.52 24.64 22.35

A4 1:41.35Governor Mifflin

1) Woolwine, Trevor R JR 2) r:0.31 Novotny, Jake SO

3) r:0.24 McCurley, Aiden FR 4) r:0.30 Valent, Michael JR

r:+0.60  25.57 28.80 24.63 22.35

B5 1:42.50Wilson

1) Werner, Jack M JR 2) r:0.02 Eisenberg, Matthew JR

3) r:0.15 Coble, Wyatt SO 4) r:0.31 Chmielewski, Marc JR

r:+0.57  26.15 28.11 24.48 23.76

A6 1:43.91Wyomissing

1) Pendergast, Owen JR 2) r:0.14 Elzer, Nathan SR

3) r:0.45 Schroder, Chip SR 4) r:0.24 Moser, Daniel SO

r:+0.56  27.19 27.48 25.45 23.79

A7 1:44.89Reading

1) Villareal, Nick A SR 2) r:0.19 Brzezicki, Austin SO

3) r:0.31 Deviney, Patrick JR 4) r:0.25 Hertzog, William FR

r:+0.60  27.81 28.09 25.38 23.61

A8 1:47.60Twin Valley

1) Monaghan, Justin T SO 2) r:0.29 Gehman, Grant JR

3) r:0.32 Blickley, Tyler SR 4) r:0.27 Schlegel, Griffin FR

r:+0.56  28.17 29.05 27.03 23.35

A9 1:48.58Schuylkill V.

1) Maggiaro, Anthony R SR 2) r:0.33 Johns, Evan FR

3) r:0.28 Zeiner, Chris FR 4) r:0.38 Dalton, Brock FR

r:+0.60  28.87 29.83 24.78 25.10

B10 1:52.58Wyomissing

1) Polyak, Evan SO 2) r:0.68 Taylor, Jaxton SR

3) r:0.58 Ellaisy, Karim SR 4) r:0.09 Taylor, Josiah FR

r:+0.59  30.81 30.85 26.51 24.41
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Results

(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A11 1:55.81Muhlenberg

1) Decisco, Michael SO 2) r:0.50 Nye, Nathan SR

3) r:0.18 Long, Benjamin SO 4) r:0.33 Shauger, Connor SR

r:+0.66  29.64 32.75 28.44 24.98

B12 2:01.41Exeter Twp

1) Pinkerton, Colin FR 2) r:+0.0 Huntzinger, Barrett JR

3) r:0.01 Emes-Hanson, Jacob SO 4) r:-0.04 Walter, Josh JR

r:+0.56  32.81 29.73 31.39 27.48

A--- DQExeter Twp

1) Griffith, Nicholas SO 2) r:-0.05 Burkhardt, Brandt SR

3) r:0.33 Behney, Derrick JR 4) r:0.06 Weyandt, Jared FR

r:+0.63  28.01 28.55 28.07 24.60

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

CPL Record: 1:51.72 # C. Karr WIL2009

Pool Record: 1:49.96 % M. Raab HER2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Twin Valley SR1 1:54.86Schlegel, Hannah N

r:+0.86  26.68 28.88 29.78 29.52

Wilson SO2 1:57.90Foight, Margaret E

r:+0.79  27.15 29.78 30.72 30.25

Exeter Twp SR3 1:58.35Machado, Elli R

r:+0.74  27.18 29.79 30.99 30.39

Governor Mifflin SO4 1:59.92Brown, Rebecca M

r:+0.76  26.32 29.40 32.01 32.19

Exeter Twp FR5 2:00.42Burkhardt, Carey

r:+0.77  27.64 30.42 31.32 31.04

Reading JR6 2:00.44Moser, Annie M

r:+0.72  27.48 30.10 31.35 31.51

Schuylkill V. SO7 2:00.51Griesemer, Emily G

r:+0.71  27.30 30.60 31.59 31.02

Governor Mifflin FR8 2:01.14Melcher, Connar A

r:+0.72  26.74 29.90 32.21 32.29

Governor Mifflin FR9 2:01.35Renninger, Kristina R

r:+0.72  27.84 30.30 31.46 31.75

Governor Mifflin SR10 2:01.69Gollub, Neena L

r:+0.70  26.98 30.70 32.50 31.51

Governor Mifflin SO11 2:02.03Hubric, Camryn E

r:+0.76  26.59 30.66 32.33 32.45

Wilson SR12 2:02.26Rudderow, Elizabeth M

r:+0.70  28.75 30.67 31.52 31.32

Muhlenberg JR13 2:04.68Green, Macy

r:+0.72  28.36 31.20 32.87 32.25

Governor Mifflin FR14 2:05.00Peticca, Julia E

r:+0.78  27.82 30.93 33.15 33.10

Schuylkill V. JR15 2:05.58Hart, Lauren N

r:+0.75  28.41 30.86 33.02 33.29

Schuylkill V. SO16 2:05.59Francis, Sally L

r:+0.79  28.67 32.62 32.49 31.81

Twin Valley FR17 2:06.34Lahmann-Metcalfe, Helen M

r:+0.87  27.47 31.05 33.95 33.87

Governor Mifflin SO18 2:06.38Yoder, Saige E

r:+0.80  28.33 32.07 33.59 32.39

Wilson SO19 2:10.27Thomas, Kate A

r:+0.81  29.73 32.77 34.45 33.32

Governor Mifflin SR20 2:10.37Argentati, Julia M

r:+0.84  28.95 33.20 34.55 33.67

Schuylkill V. SR21 2:13.25Schlott, Bethany T

r:+0.85  31.13 33.88 35.27 32.97

Muhlenberg JR22 2:15.18Schlitzer, Kendra

r:+0.79  31.88 34.56 34.91 33.83

Muhlenberg JR23 2:15.39Longenecker, Elise

r:+0.75  30.21 33.88 36.12 35.18

Schuylkill V. JR24 2:15.46Ehrnfeldt, Kayla R

r:+0.95  30.12 34.74 35.72 34.88

Schuylkill V. FR25 2:16.19Birmingham, Abby

r:+0.78  31.11 34.65 36.39 34.04

Muhlenberg SO26 2:17.77Sechrist, Sarah

r:+0.83  30.76 35.21 36.46 35.34

Twin Valley SR27 2:24.28Dioguardo, Maria R

r:+0.82  32.02 35.58 37.99 38.69

Muhlenberg SO28 2:28.22Eyer, Autumn

r:+0.85  32.01 37.40 39.71 39.10

Wyomissing JR29 2:34.05Gleason, Elaina

r:+0.82  1:13.29 1:20.76

Wyomissing JR30 3:02.51Shields, Sophia

r:+0.88  38.84 45.12 1:38.55

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

CPL Record: 1:43.28 # K. Salyards HEMP1999

Pool Record: 1:42.39 % T. Houck WIL1994

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Exeter Twp SR1 1:44.49Feryo, Matt R

r:+0.66  24.17 26.58 27.04 26.70

Exeter Twp SO2 1:47.60Scoboria, Luke R

r:+0.73  24.42 26.94 27.84 28.40

Reading JR3 1:48.10Deviney, Patrick G

r:+0.67  24.46 27.12 28.32 28.20

Wilson FR4 1:48.82Heckman, Brody E

r:+0.66  24.40 27.71 28.51 28.20

Reading SO5 1:52.02Scheel, Charlie F

r:+0.77  25.91 28.36 29.34 28.41

Wilson SO6 1:52.40Thomas, Andrew P

r:+0.78  25.88 28.41 29.31 28.80

Muhlenberg JR7 1:53.20Eschelman, Zerek

r:+0.66  25.33 28.17 29.49 30.21

Reading JR8 1:53.86Beitler, Jordan M

r:+0.74  25.56 28.22 29.73 30.35

Twin Valley FR9 1:54.69Schlegel, Griffin G

r:+0.67  25.66 28.99 29.82 30.22

Wilson JR10 1:55.52Chmielewski, Marc S

r:+0.74  25.94 28.94 30.29 30.35

Wilson JR11 1:56.94Eisenberg, Matthew S

r:+0.71  26.37 29.05 30.21 31.31

Muhlenberg SO12 1:57.41Yakaitis, Tylor

r:+0.77  26.61 29.42 30.69 30.69

Reading FR13 1:57.47Lantz, Daniel

r:+0.72  25.84 29.86 31.72 30.05

Governor Mifflin SO14 1:58.70Brown, Matthew G

r:+0.79  26.10 29.98 31.43 31.19

Wyomissing JR15 2:00.23Jackson, Trevor

r:+0.80  26.41 29.53 32.16 32.13
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Results

(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Schuylkill V. FR16 2:00.77Dalton, Brock

r:+0.68  27.05 30.45 31.81 31.46

Wyomissing JR17 2:01.71Mahon, Paddy

r:+0.76  27.30 30.54 31.69 32.18

Schuylkill V. SO18 2:02.04Stein, Zachary M

r:+0.76  26.97 30.75 32.36 31.96

Governor Mifflin FR19 2:03.96Bachman, Sean G

r:+0.73  28.38 31.22 32.15 32.21

Exeter Twp FR20 2:06.35Weyandt, Jared

r:+0.73  28.30 31.83 33.34 32.88

Wyomissing FR21 2:06.43Taylor, Josiah

r:+0.85  28.05 32.19 33.57 32.62

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

CPL Record: 2:04.41 # B. Folk SV2005

Pool Record: 2:03.42 % K. Kowal WIL1996

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Schuylkill V. FR1 2:10.83Rickert, Marlee

r:+0.76  28.22 32.84 39.21 30.56

Wilson JR2 2:15.78Bubel, Alyssa L

r:+0.78  28.31 33.82 40.90 32.75

Wilson JR3 2:18.52Fry, Kylie A

r:+0.72  29.81 35.67 41.02 32.02

Wilson SO4 2:20.41Dougherty, Megan E

r:+0.73  30.18 35.83 41.57 32.83

Wilson SO5 2:20.43Cortazzo, Julia F

r:+0.82  29.88 37.80 38.97 33.78

Governor Mifflin JR6 2:22.80Naugle, Malia R

r:+0.75  32.44 38.44 38.60 33.32

Schuylkill V. SR7 2:23.02Rehrig, Rachel L

r:+0.73  31.22 34.94 41.59 35.27

Reading JR8 2:23.40Cammarano, Arianna A

r:+0.74  29.24 35.74 44.85 33.57

Muhlenberg JR9 2:25.74Schlott, Brooke

r:+0.76  30.43 37.84 43.67 33.80

Schuylkill V. SO10 2:27.29Van Der Sleen, Katelyn R

r:+0.76  32.76 36.67 42.92 34.94

Muhlenberg SR11 2:29.93Nye, Rachel

r:+0.72  32.94 37.24 43.98 35.77

Reading FR12 2:30.05Deviney, Courtney

r:+0.73  36.15 39.02 40.83 34.05

Exeter Twp SO13 2:30.21Noll, Brandi M

r:+0.81  30.44 37.77 47.22 34.78

Wyomissing JR14 2:30.38Williams, Annie

r:+0.73  31.87 37.54 46.57 34.40

Schuylkill V. FR15 2:30.39Brumbach, Stephanie

r:+0.73  31.32 38.35 44.74 35.98

Governor Mifflin FR16 2:30.61Dreibelbis, Katelyn L

r:+0.86  33.08 38.78 45.01 33.74

Wyomissing SO17 2:35.44O'Neil, Chealsie

r:+0.76  31.61 38.82 47.78 37.23

Exeter Twp FR18 2:39.69McGee, Cassidy

r:+0.84  34.06 41.10 46.97 37.56

Governor Mifflin FR--- DQProgansky, Paige A

r:+0.78  28.51 36.92 44.10 35.42

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

CPL Record: 1:53.19 # C. Coble EPH1999

Pool Record: 1:54.13 % N. Savoy WIL2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wyomissing SR1 1:56.61Elzer, Nathan

r:+0.67  25.45 29.79 34.79 26.58

Wilson SO2 2:00.12Valeriano, Max A

r:+0.63  26.45 31.76 34.35 27.56

Wilson SO3 2:01.29Eberly, Caleb E

r:+0.66  25.69 30.00 37.76 27.84

Wilson SO4 2:03.54Curran, Donovan Q

r:+0.68  26.68 30.95 36.59 29.32

Governor Mifflin FR5 2:04.24McCurley, Aiden S

r:+0.68  26.20 33.04 36.69 28.31

Exeter Twp SO6 2:04.88Scoboria, Christopher M

r:+0.70  26.47 30.77 38.24 29.40

Governor Mifflin SO7 2:08.70Novotny, Jake C

r:+0.70  27.89 33.46 36.79 30.56

Twin Valley SO8 2:09.28Monaghan, Justin T

r:+0.67  27.14 31.50 39.33 31.31

Wilson SR9 2:09.65Dell, Ryan D

r:+0.68  27.28 34.16 37.56 30.65

Wyomissing JR10 2:14.08Pendergast, Owen

r:+0.70  27.83 32.95 40.16 33.14

Governor Mifflin FR11 2:19.86Hassler, Aidan

r:+0.79  30.90 37.74 39.12 32.10

Schuylkill V. FR12 2:20.70Johns, Evan

r:+0.66  27.77 37.93 41.07 33.93

Exeter Twp JR13 2:25.19Huntzinger, Barrett

r:+0.79  29.42 38.41 41.04 36.32

Muhlenberg SR14 2:35.51Nye, Nathan

r:+0.85  35.16 1:24.24 36.11

Exeter Twp FR15 2:40.64Pinkerton, Colin

r:+0.68  32.79 42.58 45.79 39.48

Muhlenberg JR16 2:43.54Moore, Eamon

r:+0.77  36.94 45.72 42.33 38.55

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

CPL Record: 23.87 # A. Rockett WIL2013

Pool Record: 23.57 % A. Rockett WIL2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Reading SR1 24.36Gaspari, Elizabeth A

r:+0.76

Governor Mifflin SO2 24.64Enriquez, Ava E

r:+0.74

Schuylkill V. SR*3 24.82Persky, Mikala

r:+0.72

Twin Valley SO*3 24.82Wittorff, Reagan L

r:+0.64

Exeter Twp JR5 25.18Scoboria, Sophia H

r:+0.72

Wilson SR6 25.45Tasca, Natalie M

r:+0.62

Wilson FR7 25.80Appler, Emma S

r:+0.65

Wilson SO8 25.84Jones, Allison L

r:+0.77
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Results

(Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wyomissing JR9 26.00Tomczak, Carly

r:+0.82

Muhlenberg SR10 26.14Pfennig, Meredith

r:+0.60

Governor Mifflin JR11 26.30Tice, Eva N

r:+0.77

Muhlenberg JR12 26.43Franklin, Erin

r:+0.83

Wilson JR13 26.72Hart, Rebecka A

r:+0.76

Governor Mifflin SO14 26.75Gerhard, Emilie L

r:+0.72

Reading JR15 27.23Iswalt, Madeline E

r:+0.79

Governor Mifflin SO16 27.37Jones, Natalie E

r:+0.82

Schuylkill V. JR17 27.71Glassmire, Hannah R

r:+0.92

Wyomissing JR18 27.96Curran, Lucy

r:+0.78

Wilson JR19 27.99Rigg, Mary E

r:+0.73

Reading FR20 28.11Anderlonis, Olivia

r:+0.78

Wyomissing SO21 28.12Condron, Rachel

r:+0.76

Twin Valley SO22 28.29Hopkins, Hayley

r:+0.88

Governor Mifflin FR23 28.38Freytiz, JuJu C

r:+0.79

Exeter Twp SO24 28.46Narvaez, Noelle

r:+0.73

Wyomissing SR25 28.82Stanko, Catie

r:+0.86

Reading FR26 28.84Iswalt, Kylee

r:+0.72

Governor Mifflin FR27 28.97Braid, Dorothy M

r:+0.79

Wilson SO28 29.37Baksic, Brittany D

r:+0.79

Exeter Twp SO29 29.74Cregar, Allison

r:+0.80

Wyomissing JR30 29.76Schrufer, Lauren

r:+0.81

Exeter Twp JR31 29.96Roop, Michaela

r:+0.82

Exeter Twp JR32 30.33Smith, Lauren

r:+0.79

Reading SR33 30.36Parisi, Noelle L

r:+0.68

Twin Valley SR34 30.72Rucci, Carsan V

r:+0.79

Exeter Twp FR35 31.37Bartley, Victoria

r:+0.86

Governor Mifflin FR36 31.41Anuszewski, Alyssa D

r:+0.75

Muhlenberg JR37 31.43Nye, Leah

r:+0.78

Muhlenberg SO*38 31.90Dupree, Orion

r:+0.84

Reading SO*38 31.90Witmer, Gianna M

r:+0.87

Exeter Twp FR40 31.93Gundersen, Taylor

r:+0.67

Muhlenberg SR41 32.04Briel, Emily

r:+0.77

Schuylkill V. SO42 32.12Diaz, Rosaly A

r:+0.77

Exeter Twp FR43 32.24McCulla, Catie

r:+0.73

Exeter Twp JR44 33.18Coss, Jacilya

r:+0.85

Twin Valley SR45 33.32Shuff, Catherine C

r:+0.85

Exeter Twp JR46 33.49Riley, Katie

r:+0.83

Exeter Twp JR47 34.31Goldberg, Lauren

r:+0.80

Reading JR48 35.08Munoz-Arias, Genesis D

r:+0.88

Exeter Twp FR49 35.78Becker, Macey

r:+0.87

Exeter Twp FR50 37.80Shaffer, Madeline

r:+0.87

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

CPL Record: 21.19 # Z. Chow MUHL2010

Pool Record: 20.91 % V. Tafuto HER2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Schuylkill V. JR1 21.99Gwiazdowski, Colin T

r:+0.68

Wilson SR2 22.16Hunsberger, Harrison J

r:+0.72

Exeter Twp SR3 22.39Fedorovsky, Daniel L

r:+0.66

Reading SR4 22.66Villareal, Nick A

r:+0.70

Governor Mifflin JR5 22.92Valent, Michael S

r:+0.72

Wilson SO6 22.98Shockey, Jeremy T

r:+0.72

Wilson SO7 23.03Cavanaugh, Cameron M

r:+0.72

Governor Mifflin JR8 23.25Shaub, Aaron I

r:+0.67

Twin Valley JR9 23.28Gehman, Grant

r:+0.67

Wilson JR10 23.57Kutz, Nathan G

r:+0.73

Schuylkill V. FR11 23.70Zeiner, Chris

r:+0.69

Wilson JR12 23.78Degler, Caleb

r:+0.67
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Results

(Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wilson SO13 23.99Heffner, Charles J

r:+0.78

Schuylkill V. JR*14 24.15Mohl, Dawson N

r:+0.76

Reading SO*14 24.15Lamos, Mateo

r:+0.65

Wyomissing SO*14 24.15Moser, Daniel

r:+0.71

Reading FR17 24.23Lantz, Daniel

r:+0.73

Reading FR18 24.25Hertzog, William

r:+0.78

Wyomissing SR19 24.26Taylor, Jaxton

r:+0.72

Governor Mifflin JR20 24.36Mangan, Tim P

r:+0.72

Muhlenberg SO21 24.65Long, Benjamin

r:+0.70

Governor Mifflin JR22 24.78Hassler, Liam P

r:+0.70

Muhlenberg SR23 25.21Shauger, Connor

r:+0.74

Wilson FR24 25.31Warker, Patrick H

r:+0.71

Wilson SO25 25.47Solsky, Ben H

r:+0.73

Exeter Twp JR26 25.54Behney, Derrick

r:+0.70

Wyomissing SO27 25.83Polyak, Evan

r:+0.68

Twin Valley SR28 25.95Blickley, Tyler A

r:+0.73

Wyomissing SR*29 26.17Stratton-Brown, Charles

r:+0.77

Reading JR*29 26.17Corley, Jordan

r:+0.68

Muhlenberg SR31 26.61Castillo, Bryan

r:+0.76

Exeter Twp SO32 27.22Emes-Hanson, Jacob

r:+0.83

Exeter Twp JR33 27.43Walter, Josh

r:+0.74

Muhlenberg SR34 27.71Macharola, Nicholas

r:+0.86

Reading SO35 27.88Perez, Thomas

r:+0.87

Muhlenberg JR36 27.92Hole, Everett

r:+0.93

Reading FR37 28.01Villareal, Benjamin

r:+0.77

Muhlenberg FR38 28.05Marte, Jahdiel

r:+0.77

Muhlenberg JR39 28.95Marte, Julian

r:+0.71

Reading FR40 29.45Parisi, Raphael

r:+0.72

Reading FR41 29.62Estronza, Giovannie

r:+0.96

Schuylkill V. JR42 30.23Calancea, Josh

r:+0.74

Muhlenberg SR43 31.00Green, Owen

r:+0.78

Governor Mifflin FR44 32.12Smith, David A

r:+1.04

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

CPL Record: 56.06 # C. Gring MUHL2016

Pool Record: 57.17 % C. Gring MUHL2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Muhlenberg FR1 56.42%Gring, Cameron J

r:+0.65  26.36 30.06

Governor Mifflin FR2 58.93Steckiel, Emma J

r:+0.71  27.62 31.31

Wilson SO3 1:01.14Appler, Sophia A

r:+0.68  27.98 33.16

Reading JR4 1:01.45Stricker, Charley I

r:+0.73  28.41 33.04

Exeter Twp JR5 1:01.63Scoboria, Sophia H

r:+0.75  28.54 33.09

Exeter Twp JR6 1:02.51Bollinger, Brooke A

r:+0.71  29.13 33.38

Wilson JR7 1:02.63Durning, Abbie R

r:+0.70  29.34 33.29

Twin Valley SO8 1:02.73Amber-Messick, Adeline M

r:+0.77  29.24 33.49

Governor Mifflin JR9 1:03.01Johnson, Rachel C

r:+0.72  29.76 33.25

Wilson SR10 1:03.17Seidt, Jocelyn T

r:+0.71  30.63 32.54

Wilson FR11 1:03.76Snyder, Savanah

r:+0.81  28.48 35.28

Wilson SR12 1:04.29Rockett, Laura G

r:+0.79  29.23 35.06

Wilson SO13 1:04.36Cortazzo, Julia F

r:+0.77  30.29 34.07

Wilson SR14 1:04.75Willingmyre, Alison E

r:+0.76  30.36 34.39

Wilson JR15 1:04.84Ulrich, Madison T

r:+0.62  30.41 34.43

Wilson FR16 1:04.99Moyer, Erin K

r:+0.73  30.30 34.69

Governor Mifflin FR17 1:05.05Melcher, Connar A

r:+0.72  28.27 36.78

Reading SO18 1:05.45Schroder, Catherine A

r:+0.88  30.60 34.85

Wilson JR19 1:05.75McDonald, Kailey A

r:+0.67  31.10 34.65

Schuylkill V. FR20 1:06.50Mask, Alyssa

r:+0.75  30.11 36.39

Governor Mifflin JR21 1:09.70Weiss, Cece M

r:+0.74  32.29 37.41

Twin Valley SO22 1:11.82Wolgemuth, Rachael M

r:+0.68  32.65 39.17



Wilson High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - Page 6

2017 Central Penn League Championships - 2/12/2017 to 2/18/2017

Results

(Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wilson SO23 1:12.28Baksic, Brittany D

r:+0.76  33.33 38.95

Exeter Twp SO24 1:15.22Narvaez, Noelle

r:+0.76  35.75 39.47

Exeter Twp FR25 1:15.98McGee, Cassidy

r:+0.93  35.04 40.94

Wyomissing FR26 1:18.48Stratton-Brown, Catrin

r:+0.82  35.52 42.96

Exeter Twp JR27 1:18.82Roop, Michaela

r:+0.82  33.81 45.01

Twin Valley SO28 1:18.85Henry, Sara J

r:+0.77  35.36 43.49

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

CPL Record: 51.09 # B. Schaffer MUHL2016

Pool Record: 50.95 % K. White WYO1990

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Governor Mifflin JR1 53.03Woolwine, Trevor R

24.16 28.87

Wilson FR2 54.18Eberly, Malachi C

24.59 29.59

Wilson JR3 54.41Davis, Ethan B

25.39 29.02

Muhlenberg FR4 54.49Shirk, Roanoke R

25.87 28.62

Wilson SO5 54.65Coble, Wyatt A

24.62 30.03

Wilson JR6 54.70Werner, Jack M

25.53 29.17

Wilson JR7 55.70Vottero, Alexander L

25.36 30.34

Wilson JR*8 56.20DeLillo, Joshua M

Wilson JR*8 56.20Baldwin, Nolan

Governor Mifflin SR10 56.49Relkin, Matthew P

Reading SO11 56.52Brzezicki, Austin J

Wyomissing SR12 56.58Schroder, Chip

25.81 30.77

Wilson SO13 56.69Beougher, Brent J

Exeter Twp SO14 59.37Griffith, Nicholas

r:+0.78  26.76 32.61

Schuylkill V. SR15 59.53Orlando, Matthew E

Reading JR16 1:00.31Silva Reyes, Raymon

r:+0.71  27.22 33.09

Wilson SO17 1:00.53Russo, Christopher F

Reading JR18 1:00.56Iswalt, Logan

r:+0.61  27.37 33.19

Wyomissing SR19 1:01.18Ellaisy, Karim

Wilson SO20 1:04.51Sachetta, Dan R

r:+0.73  28.78 35.73

Schuylkill V. FR21 1:05.19Hall, Michael

r:+0.81  30.36 34.83

Twin Valley SR22 1:08.72Blickley, Tyler A

r:+0.74  28.82 39.90

 
Event 11  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

CPL Record: 1:36.75 # Governor Mifflin2017

Co. Hubric, R, Brown. E. Steckiel, N. Gollub

Pool Record: 1:37.52 % North Penn2013

Kosten, DiStefano, Rogers, Kosten

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:37.63Governor Mifflin

1) Hubric, Courtney L SO 2) r:0.42 Brown, Rebecca SO

3) r:0.51 Steckiel, Emma FR 4) r:0.25 Gollub, Neena SR

r:+0.76  24.84 24.21 23.92 24.66

A2 1:38.97Wilson

1) Pitorak, Carolyn M FR 2) r:0.16 Bubel, Alyssa JR

3) r:+0.0 Tasca, Natalie SR 4) r:0.23 Appler, Sophia SO

r:+0.75  25.43 24.98 24.88 23.68

A3 1:39.24Schuylkill V.

1) Griesemer, Emily G SO 2) r:0.37 Van Der Sleen, Emily SO

3) r:-0.01 Hart, Lauren JR 4) r:0.20 Rickert, Marlee FR

r:+0.67  25.41 25.39 24.81 23.63

B4 1:40.25Governor Mifflin

1) Hubric, Camryn E SO 2) r:0.55 Enriquez, Ava SO

3) r:0.30 McCurley, Corinne JR 4) r:0.39 Melcher, Connar FR

r:+0.76  25.24 25.15 25.25 24.61

A5 1:41.34Reading

1) Moser, Annie M JR 2) r:0.37 Cammarano, Arianna JR

3) r:0.36 Stricker, Charley JR 4) r:0.55 Gaspari, Elizabeth SR

r:+0.72  26.01 25.66 24.98 24.69

B6 1:43.05Wilson

1) Fry, Kylie A JR 2) r:0.30 Appler, Emma FR

3) r:0.24 Stambaugh, Jada FR 4) r:0.02 Ulrich, Madison JR

r:+0.68  25.78 25.53 25.88 25.86

C7 1:44.13Governor Mifflin

1) Renninger, Kristina R FR 2) r:0.16 Johnson, Rachel JR

3) r:0.34 Gerhard, Emilie SO 4) r:0.42 Tice, Eva JR

r:+0.75  26.03 25.72 26.56 25.82

C8 1:44.93Wilson

1) Dougherty, Megan E SO 2) r:0.22 Moyer, Erin FR

3) r:0.23 Rudderow, Elizabeth SR 4) r:0.21 Seidt, Jocelyn SR

r:+0.71  25.66 26.68 26.50 26.09

D9 1:45.19Wilson

1) Jones, Allison L SO 2) r:0.27 Hart, Rebecka JR

3) r:0.24 Curtis, Sofia SO 4) r:+0.0 McDonald, Kailey JR

r:+0.72  26.09 26.13 26.31 26.66

B10 1:49.69Schuylkill V.

1) Birmingham, Abby FR 2) r:0.42 Brumbach, Stephanie FR

3) r:0.37 Francis, Sally SO 4) r:0.21 Van Der Sleen, Katelyn SO

r:+0.78  27.92 26.57 27.87 27.33

A11 1:49.71Wyomissing

1) Condron, Rachel SO 2) r:0.45 Williams, Annie JR

3) r:0.11 Curran, Lucy JR 4) r:0.34 Tomczak, Carly JR

r:+0.73  28.07 28.42 27.29 25.93

D12 1:50.07Governor Mifflin

1) Argentati, Julia M SR 2) r:0.61 Peticca, Julia FR

3) r:0.30 Yoder, Saige SO 4) r:0.30 Naugle, Malia JR

r:+0.85  27.94 26.93 27.30 27.90

E13 1:50.66Governor Mifflin

1) Dreibelbis, Katelyn L FR 2) r:0.67 Freytiz, JuJu FR

3) r:0.29 Jones, Natalie SO 4) r:0.36 Progansky, Paige FR

r:+0.82  28.57 27.87 27.48 26.74
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Results

(Event 11  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B14 1:51.73Reading

1) Iswalt, Madeline E JR 2) r:0.30 Iswalt, Kylee FR

3) r:0.38 Schroder, Catherine SO 4) r:0.54 Anderlonis, Olivia FR

r:+0.77  27.33 28.69 27.02 28.69

A15 1:52.26Exeter Twp

1) Kerchner, Katherine FR 2) r:0.38 Narvaez, Noelle SO

3) r:0.43 Cregar, Allison SO 4) r:0.45 Burkhardt, Carey FR

r:+0.70  28.29 28.26 30.03 25.68

A16 1:54.26Muhlenberg

1) Sechrist, Sarah SO 2) r:+0.0 Eyer, Autumn SO

3) r:0.16 Longenecker, Elise JR 4) r:0.17 Schlitzer, Kendra JR

r:+0.78  28.59 29.10 33.10 23.47

E17 1:54.55Wilson

1) Baksic, Brittany D SO 2) r:0.43 Rapley, Lauren FR

3) r:-0.07 Rigg, Mary JR 4) r:0.11 Thomas, Kate SO

r:+0.81  30.81 27.86 28.02 27.86

C18 1:58.05Schuylkill V.

1) Glassmire, Hannah R JR 2) r:+0.0 Ehrnfeldt, Kayla JR

3) r:0.54 Diaz, Rosaly SO 4) r:0.63 Schlott, Bethany SR

r:+0.95  28.49 29.00 39.01 21.55

B19 2:02.39Exeter Twp

1) Roop, Michaela JR 2) r:+0.0 Smith, Lauren JR

3) r:0.35 McCulla, Catie FR 4) r:0.34 McGee, Cassidy FR

r:+0.80  29.90 30.95 37.37 24.17

B20 2:02.62Twin Valley

1) Dioguardo, Maria R SR 2) r:0.34 Hopkins, Hayley SO

3) r:-0.09 Rucci, Carsan SR 4) r:0.17 Shendge, Willow JR

r:+0.79  30.37 29.23 31.42 31.60

C21 2:05.37Reading

1) Deviney, Courtney FR 2) r:0.62 Witmer, Gianna SO

3) r:0.58 Witmer, London SR 4) r:0.31 Parisi, Noelle SR

r:+0.75  28.75 32.84 33.46 30.32

C22 2:11.49Exeter Twp

1) Bartley, Victoria FR 2) r:+0.0 Coss, Jacilya JR

3) r:0.14 Goldberg, Lauren JR 4) r:0.21 Gundersen, Taylor FR

r:+0.88  31.73

33.10

B--- DQWyomissing

1) Gleason, Elaina JR 2) r:-0.41 O'Neil, Chealsie SO

3) r:0.53 Schrufer, Lauren JR 4) r:0.22 Stratton-Brown, Catrin FR

r:+0.89  32.61 27.05 30.02 29.87

A--- DQTwin Valley

1) Schlegel, Hannah N SR 2) r:0.53 Lahmann-Metcalfe, Helen FR

3) r:0.38 Wolgemuth, Rachael SO 4) r:-0.06 Wittorff, Reagan SO

r:+0.81  25.24 25.57 27.54 24.46

 
Event 12  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

CPL Record: 1:25.98 # Wilson2010

Savoy, Toren, Figueroa, Crigler

Pool Record: 1:25.84 % Hershey2013

Tafuto, Bauchwitz, Doss, Nakano

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:28.43Exeter Twp

1) Feryo, Matt R SR 2) r:0.22 Scoboria, Luke SO

3) r:0.21 Scoboria, Christopher SO 4) r:0.07 Fedorovsky, Daniel SR

r:+0.68  22.33 22.07 22.31 21.72

A2 1:29.02Wilson

1) Heckman, Brody E FR 2) r:0.12 Curran, Donovan SO

3) r:0.18 Eberly, Malachi FR 4) r:0.37 Hunsberger, Harrison SR

r:+0.65  22.58 22.69 21.84 21.91

A3 1:33.21Reading

1) Villareal, Nick A SR 2) r:0.14 Hertzog, William FR

3) r:0.26 Brzezicki, Austin SO 4) r:0.35 Deviney, Patrick JR

r:+0.73  23.53 23.74 23.18 22.76

A4 1:33.29Schuylkill V.

1) Johns, Evan FR 2) r:0.39 Mohl, Dawson JR

3) r:0.17 Orlando, Matthew SR 4) r:0.32 Gwiazdowski, Colin JR

r:+0.67  24.28 23.55 24.10 21.36

B5 1:34.31Wilson

1) Kutz, Nathan G JR 2) r:0.38 Valeriano, Max SO

3) r:0.18 Degler, Caleb JR 4) r:0.28 Dell, Ryan SR

r:+0.75  23.96 22.96 23.68 23.71

C6 1:35.50Wilson

1) Heffner, Charles J SO 2) r:0.20 Cavanaugh, Cameron SO

3) r:0.24 Russo, Christopher SO 4) r:0.30 Solsky, Ben SO

r:+0.82  23.89 22.89 23.99 24.73

A7 1:35.81Muhlenberg

1) Shirk, Roanoke R FR 2) r:0.21 Eschelman, Zerek JR

3) r:0.16 Yakaitis, Tylor SO 4) r:0.31 Long, Benjamin SO

r:+0.74  22.87 24.00 24.49 24.45

B8 1:36.66Reading

1) Scheel, Charlie F SO 2) r:0.33 Silva Reyes, Raymon JR

3) r:0.37 Lamos, Mateo SO 4) r:0.41 Lantz, Daniel FR

r:+0.77  24.14 25.07 23.61 23.84

B9 1:36.90Exeter Twp

1) Burkhardt, Brandt J SR 2) r:0.15 Weyandt, Jared FR

3) r:0.30 Behney, Derrick JR 4) r:0.24 Griffith, Nicholas SO

r:+0.79  23.58 24.64 25.21 23.47

A10 1:37.37Governor Mifflin

1) Brown, Matthew G SO 2) r:0.40 Mangan, Tim JR

3) r:0.54 Hassler, Liam JR 4) r:0.39 Shaub, Aaron JR

r:+0.76  24.59 24.25 24.90 23.63

A11 1:37.39Twin Valley

1) Gehman, Grant JR 2) r:0.25 Schlegel, Griffin FR

3) r:0.26 Blickley, Tyler SR 4) r:0.17 Monaghan, Justin SO

r:+0.79  24.02 24.24 25.88 23.25

A12 1:38.24Wyomissing

1) Ellaisy, Karim SR 2) r:0.39 Jackson, Trevor JR

3) r:0.28 Pendergast, Owen JR 4) r:0.37 Moser, Daniel SO

r:+0.89  25.18 24.95 24.05 24.06

D13 1:39.54Wilson

1) Thomas, Andrew P SO 2) r:0.13 Eisenberg, Matthew JR

3) r:0.36 Beougher, Brent SO 4) r:0.35 Warker, Patrick FR

r:+0.80  25.36 24.99 24.12 25.07

C14 1:42.53Reading

1) Corley, Jordan JR 2) r:0.57 Villareal, Benjamin FR

3) r:0.17 Beitler, Jordan JR 4) r:0.23 Iswalt, Logan JR

r:+0.72  26.06 28.38 23.47 24.62

B15 1:44.09Schuylkill V.

1) Maggiaro, Anthony R SR 2) r:0.38 Hall, Michael FR

3) r:0.57 Dalton, Brock FR 4) r:0.41 Stein, Zachary SO

r:+0.76  25.36 26.00 25.94 26.79
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Results

(Event 12  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B16 1:47.38Muhlenberg

1) Hole, Everett JR 2) r:0.18 Castillo, Bryan SR

3) r:0.09 Shauger, Connor SR 4) r:0.41 Macharola, Nicholas SR

r:+0.84  27.01 26.94 25.20 28.23

C17 1:47.70Exeter Twp

1) Pinkerton, Colin FR 2) r:0.21 Emes-Hanson, Jacob SO

3) r:0.56 Walter, Josh JR 4) r:0.24 Huntzinger, Barrett JR

r:+0.64  27.97 26.54 28.27 24.92

B18 1:49.52Governor Mifflin

1) Hassler, Aidan FR 2) r:0.11 Relkin, Matthew SR

3) r:0.62 Bachman, Sean FR 4) r:0.74 Smith, David FR

r:+0.76  26.25 24.02 27.17 32.08

C19 1:59.90Muhlenberg

1) Marte, Jahdiel FR 2) r:+0.0 Moore, Eamon JR

3) r:0.15 Marte, Julian JR 4) r:0.19 Green, Owen SR

r:+0.78  28.95 30.27 30.69 29.99

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

CPL Record: 52.30 # M. Gring MUHL2016

Pool Record: 51.30 % J. Lewis PARK2000

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Muhlenberg FR1 53.35Gring, Cameron J

r:+0.65  25.73 27.62

Governor Mifflin SR2 54.72Gollub, Neena L

r:+0.70  26.35 28.37

Wilson FR3 54.88Pitorak, Carolyn M

r:+0.75  26.28 28.60

Schuylkill V. SO4 55.31Griesemer, Emily G

r:+0.71  26.57 28.74

Wilson SR5 55.63Tasca, Natalie M

r:+0.63  26.21 29.42

Twin Valley SO6 56.29Wittorff, Reagan L

r:+0.64  25.81 30.48

Schuylkill V. JR7 56.43Hart, Lauren N

r:+0.77  27.23 29.20

Reading JR8 56.53Moser, Annie M

r:+0.73  26.83 29.70

Wilson JR9 56.91Fry, Kylie A

r:+0.71  27.04 29.87

Muhlenberg SR10 57.19Pfennig, Meredith

r:+0.69  27.05 30.14

Wilson FR11 57.37Appler, Emma S

r:+0.67  27.16 30.21

Wyomissing JR12 57.89Tomczak, Carly

r:+0.82  27.37 30.52

Governor Mifflin SO13 58.02Gerhard, Emilie L

r:+0.78  27.86 30.16

Wilson SO*14 58.37Jones, Allison L

r:+0.70  27.03 31.34

Exeter Twp SO*14 58.37Noll, Brandi M

r:+0.76  27.24 31.13

Muhlenberg JR16 59.18Franklin, Erin

r:+0.83  27.88 31.30

Wilson SO17 59.22Curtis, Sofia M

r:+0.67  27.80 31.42

Governor Mifflin SO18 1:00.38Jones, Natalie E

r:+0.85  28.61 31.77

Schuylkill V. FR19 1:00.43Mask, Alyssa

r:+0.76  28.61 31.82

Wilson JR20 1:00.49Hart, Rebecka A

r:+0.74  28.09 32.40

Reading JR21 1:00.54Iswalt, Madeline E

r:+0.77  28.51 32.03

Wilson FR22 1:00.65Rapley, Lauren J

r:+0.74  28.95 31.70

Wilson JR23 1:01.52McDonald, Kailey A

r:+0.67  29.21 32.31

Muhlenberg SO24 1:02.90Sechrist, Sarah

r:+0.80  29.99 32.91

Wyomissing SR25 1:03.70Stanko, Catie

r:+0.85  30.31 33.39

Twin Valley SO26 1:04.50Hopkins, Hayley

r:+0.82  30.57 33.93

Reading FR27 1:04.88Anderlonis, Olivia

r:+0.85  30.45 34.43

Muhlenberg SO28 1:05.23Eyer, Autumn

r:+0.85  31.03 34.20

Governor Mifflin FR29 1:05.31Braid, Dorothy M

r:+0.81  30.75 34.56

Twin Valley SR30 1:05.36Dioguardo, Maria R

r:+0.78  31.17 34.19

Governor Mifflin FR31 1:08.57Anuszewski, Alyssa D

r:+0.66  32.55 36.02

Exeter Twp FR32 1:09.72Bartley, Victoria

r:+0.75  33.78 35.94

Exeter Twp FR33 1:10.52McCulla, Catie

r:+0.70  33.14 37.38

Twin Valley JR34 1:10.80Shendge, Willow J

r:+0.91  33.68 37.12

Twin Valley SR35 1:12.70Shuff, Catherine C

r:+0.88  35.39 37.31

Reading SR36 1:13.41Witmer, London C

r:+0.79  34.39 39.02

Exeter Twp FR37 1:14.49Gundersen, Taylor

r:+0.68  35.93 38.56

Schuylkill V. SO38 1:15.00Diaz, Rosaly A

r:+0.80  35.61 39.39

Exeter Twp JR39 1:15.71Goldberg, Lauren

r:+0.75  36.00 39.71

Exeter Twp JR40 1:22.34Schabener, Autumn

r:+0.79  39.35 42.99

Exeter Twp FR41 1:22.83Shaffer, Madeline

r:+0.88  38.22 44.61

Reading JR42 1:23.27Munoz-Arias, Genesis D

r:+0.86  36.83 46.44

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

CPL Record: 46.91 # D. Crigler WIL2010

Pool Record: 45.84 % D. Nolan HER2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wilson SR1 48.84Hunsberger, Harrison J

r:+0.66  22.92 25.92
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Results

(Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Muhlenberg FR2 48.93Shirk, Roanoke R

r:+0.72  23.56 25.37

Wilson FR3 49.15Heckman, Brody E

r:+0.65  23.46 25.69

Wilson JR4 49.21Sillhart, Andrew M

r:+0.68  23.44 25.77

Exeter Twp SO5 49.33Scoboria, Luke R

r:+0.75  23.90 25.43

Reading SR6 49.98Villareal, Nick A

r:+0.70  24.13 25.85

Exeter Twp SR7 50.13Fedorovsky, Daniel L

r:+0.65  23.54 26.59

Exeter Twp SR8 50.22Burkhardt, Brandt J

r:+0.71  24.14 26.08

Governor Mifflin JR9 50.60Valent, Michael S

r:+0.72  24.14 26.46

Schuylkill V. FR10 50.99Zeiner, Chris

r:+0.76  24.44 26.55

Twin Valley JR11 51.53Gehman, Grant

r:+0.66  23.93 27.60

Wilson SO12 51.63Curran, Donovan Q

r:+0.71  24.64 26.99

Wilson JR13 51.80Kutz, Nathan G

r:+0.70  24.81 26.99

Wilson SO14 51.88Heffner, Charles J

r:+0.79  24.79 27.09

Wilson JR15 52.24Chmielewski, Marc S

r:+0.75  25.21 27.03

Twin Valley FR16 52.67Schlegel, Griffin G

r:+0.63  25.35 27.32

Schuylkill V. SR17 52.75Orlando, Matthew E

r:+0.74  25.18 27.57

Wilson JR18 53.36Degler, Caleb

r:+0.71  25.61 27.75

Governor Mifflin JR19 53.96Shaub, Aaron I

r:+0.69  24.86 29.10

Schuylkill V. SR20 54.04Maggiaro, Anthony R

r:+0.82  26.06 27.98

Governor Mifflin SO21 54.06Brown, Matthew G

r:+0.79  25.62 28.44

Reading FR22 54.15Hertzog, William

r:+0.79  25.48 28.67

Governor Mifflin JR23 55.16Hassler, Liam P

r:+0.74  26.07 29.09

Wilson FR24 55.32Warker, Patrick H

r:+0.77  26.33 28.99

Wyomissing FR25 56.66Taylor, Josiah

r:+0.89  27.47 29.19

Schuylkill V. FR26 57.58Hall, Michael

r:+0.76  27.89 29.69

Muhlenberg SR27 57.75Shauger, Connor

r:+0.75  27.36 30.39

Exeter Twp JR28 57.82Behney, Derrick

r:+0.74  26.73 31.09

Exeter Twp SO29 1:00.95Emes-Hanson, Jacob

r:+0.86  28.70 32.25

Muhlenberg JR30 1:01.02Hole, Everett

r:+0.78  29.35 31.67

Exeter Twp JR31 1:02.54Walter, Josh

r:+0.84  29.06 33.48

Muhlenberg FR32 1:02.66Marte, Jahdiel

r:+0.85  30.30 32.36

Muhlenberg SR33 1:02.81Macharola, Nicholas

r:+0.86  29.80 33.01

Reading FR34 1:03.35Villareal, Benjamin

r:+0.79  28.91 34.44

Reading FR35 1:05.52Parisi, Raphael

r:+0.78  31.53 33.99

Reading SO36 1:06.23Perez, Thomas

r:+0.85  30.06 36.17

Muhlenberg JR37 1:07.12Marte, Julian

r:+0.76  31.16 35.96

Schuylkill V. JR38 1:10.90Calancea, Josh

r:+0.78

Muhlenberg SR39 1:14.02Green, Owen

r:+0.74  34.18 39.84

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

CPL Record: 4:58.81 # J. Windstein HEMP2000

Pool Record: 4:57.16 % C. Larussa EMM2004

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Twin Valley SR1 5:03.60Schlegel, Hannah N

r:+0.78  27.69 29.55 30.28 30.90

31.06 30.77 31.27 31.05

31.02 30.01

Exeter Twp SR2 5:14.58Machado, Elli R

r:+1.82  28.26 30.12 31.80 32.36

32.69 32.39 32.22 32.03

31.86 30.85

Wilson SO3 5:24.80Foight, Margaret E

r:+0.83  27.79 30.54 31.45 32.61

32.98 32.53 33.50 33.94

34.07 35.39

Exeter Twp FR4 5:25.28Burkhardt, Carey

r:+0.77  28.35 31.50 32.35 33.14

33.04 33.02 33.57 34.14

34.24 31.93

Wilson JR5 5:31.27Durning, Abbie R

r:+0.70  28.15 31.52 33.11 34.34

34.71 34.55 34.58 34.30

33.57 32.44

Schuylkill V. SO6 5:31.75Francis, Sally L

r:+0.72  29.44 32.76 34.03 34.01

34.46 33.53 33.57 33.77

34.68 31.50

Governor Mifflin JR7 5:33.15McCurley, Corinne E

r:+0.74  29.00 32.81 33.61 33.65

33.07 34.43 34.15 34.25

34.56 33.62

Wilson FR8 5:35.68Moyer, Erin K

r:+0.77  29.06 32.22 33.82 34.28

34.81 34.46 34.69 34.46

34.72 33.16
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2017 Central Penn League Championships - 2/12/2017 to 2/18/2017

Results

(Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Governor Mifflin JR9 5:35.85Naugle, Malia R

r:+0.71  30.52 32.81 33.23 34.22

34.16 34.24 35.10 34.35

34.45 32.77

Wilson SR10 5:36.14Rudderow, Elizabeth M

r:+0.72  30.19 32.69 33.58 34.27

34.24 34.60 34.71 34.86

34.44 32.56

Governor Mifflin SO11 5:36.15Yoder, Saige E

r:+0.86  29.18 33.01 33.91 34.93

34.67 34.43 34.89 34.08

34.84 32.21

Wilson FR12 5:36.22Stambaugh, Jada N

r:+0.66  28.35 31.48

34.88 35.13 35.02

34.85 35.54 33.88

Muhlenberg JR13 5:37.24Green, Macy

r:+0.68  28.53 32.15 33.87 34.47

35.16 34.86 35.30 35.19

34.78 32.93

Governor Mifflin SO14 5:37.89Hubric, Camryn E

r:+0.76  28.50 32.13 33.44 34.29

34.65 35.07 35.10 35.42

35.77 33.52

Wilson SR15 5:38.13Willingmyre, Alison E

r:+0.78  30.02 33.13 33.68 33.96

34.34 34.75 34.48 34.86

34.96 33.95

Governor Mifflin SO16 5:38.89Hubric, Courtney L

r:+0.79  27.51 32.51 34.66 34.94

35.05 35.26 35.23 35.44

34.75 33.54

Governor Mifflin FR17 5:42.23Renninger, Kristina R

r:+0.76  28.71 32.20 33.79 34.65

35.16 35.07 36.14 36.11

35.96 34.44

Muhlenberg JR18 5:45.04Schlott, Brooke

r:+0.77  30.41 33.89 34.85 34.93

35.20 35.45 35.44 35.68

35.51 33.68

Twin Valley FR19 5:45.10Lahmann-Metcalfe, Helen M

r:+0.88  28.61 32.97 34.29 35.20

35.58 36.16 36.18 36.50

35.58 34.03

Reading SO20 5:48.62Schroder, Catherine A

r:+0.82  29.48 33.23 34.38 35.77

35.92 36.47 36.73 36.84

35.68 34.12

Wilson SO21 5:52.91Thomas, Kate A

r:+0.84  30.32 33.63 35.36 35.84

36.27 36.46 36.92 36.59

36.72 34.80

Governor Mifflin JR22 5:53.12Weiss, Cece M

r:+0.72  29.94 33.10 34.48 35.56

36.67 36.98 37.18 36.93

37.12 35.16

Governor Mifflin FR23 5:55.41Dreibelbis, Katelyn L

r:+0.85  30.70 36.02

36.08

37.35

36.44 35.30

Schuylkill V. JR24 5:57.95Ehrnfeldt, Kayla R

r:+0.92  31.19 34.41 35.52 36.44

36.64 37.09 36.89 37.83

37.09 34.85

Muhlenberg JR25 5:59.50Schlitzer, Kendra

r:+0.74  32.07 35.97

36.47

36.58

36.89 35.44

Muhlenberg JR26 6:04.55Longenecker, Elise

r:+0.77  31.93 37.12

37.18

37.23

37.70 35.74

Exeter Twp FR27 6:07.53Kerchner, Katherine

r:+0.75  31.55 36.46

37.82

38.37

38.15 34.97

Wyomissing SO28 6:08.10O'Neil, Chealsie

r:+0.72  30.55 36.57

38.12

39.05

38.02 35.71

Twin Valley SO29 6:09.55Wolgemuth, Rachael M

r:+0.68  31.28 37.49

38.38

38.81

38.37 35.34

Wyomissing JR30 6:47.91Gleason, Elaina

r:+0.85

1:22.97

Twin Valley SO--- DQAmber-Messick, Adeline M

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

CPL Record: 4:37.47 # T. Houck WIL1993

Pool Record: 4:31.22 % M. Scheirhorn PARK1996

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Exeter Twp SR1 4:44.86Feryo, Matt R

r:+0.68  24.59 27.55 28.25 29.47

28.84 29.43 29.64 29.45

29.54 28.10

Reading SO2 4:56.33Scheel, Charlie F

r:+0.77  26.28 28.31 29.23 30.22

30.67 30.72 31.07 30.67

30.33 28.83

Governor Mifflin SO3 4:58.65Novotny, Jake C

r:+0.72  26.16 28.73 29.57 30.11

30.47 31.02 31.05 30.81

30.84 29.89
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2017 Central Penn League Championships - 2/12/2017 to 2/18/2017

Results

(Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Reading JR4 4:59.59Deviney, Patrick G

r:+0.65  25.16 28.52 29.89 30.67

30.71 31.16 31.21 31.47

31.34 29.46

Wilson FR5 5:00.77Eberly, Malachi C

r:+0.76  24.95 28.26 29.64 29.79

30.82 31.18 31.91 31.84

32.37 30.01

Governor Mifflin JR6 5:02.22Woolwine, Trevor R

r:+0.70  24.62 28.30 30.03 31.47

31.82 31.60 31.63 31.71

31.57 29.47

Schuylkill V. JR7 5:02.47Mohl, Dawson N

r:+0.79  25.77 29.11 30.71 30.92

31.25 31.61 31.32 31.19

31.64 28.95

Wilson SO8 5:03.91Thomas, Andrew P

r:+0.81  26.70 29.52 30.64 31.17

31.19 31.19 31.27 31.51

31.17 29.55

Reading JR9 5:08.30Beitler, Jordan M

r:+0.76  26.46 28.91 29.73 30.68

31.52 31.97 32.15 32.55

32.73 31.60

Muhlenberg JR10 5:11.37Eschelman, Zerek

r:+0.68  26.84 28.89 30.64 31.13

31.79 32.48 32.63 32.86

32.69 31.42

Wilson JR11 5:13.10Davis, Ethan B

r:+0.71  25.89 29.50 31.30 31.92

33.05 32.22 32.97 32.91

33.02 30.32

Governor Mifflin JR12 5:14.97Mangan, Tim P

r:+0.73  27.48 30.58 31.06 32.12

31.99 32.63 32.76 33.03

32.74 30.58

Wyomissing SR13 5:15.67Schroder, Chip

r:+0.68  28.18 30.97 31.92 32.28

31.95 32.05 32.63 33.06

32.33 30.30

Muhlenberg SO14 5:16.65Yakaitis, Tylor

r:+0.74  27.32 30.02 31.38 31.89

32.84 33.14 33.18 32.91

32.67 31.30

Wilson SO15 5:17.81Coble, Wyatt A

r:+0.70  26.96 29.13 30.09 30.92

32.84 33.76 34.04 33.53

33.58 32.96

Schuylkill V. SO16 5:20.84Stein, Zachary M

r:+0.80  27.87 30.86 32.24 33.12

32.88 33.14 33.37 33.26

33.02 31.08

Governor Mifflin FR17 5:20.98Hassler, Aidan

r:+0.74  28.26 31.07 32.12 32.51

33.13 33.24 33.32 33.77

32.67 30.89

Schuylkill V. FR18 5:23.91Dalton, Brock

r:+0.72  27.73 30.56 32.46 33.24

33.67 32.94 33.53 33.81

32.99 32.98

Wyomissing JR19 5:25.22Jackson, Trevor

r:+0.76  28.33 31.48 32.57 32.46

32.91 33.65 34.21 34.41

33.91 31.29

Muhlenberg SO20 5:33.99Decisco, Michael

r:+0.84  28.58 32.36 33.75 33.95

34.31 34.76 34.49 34.30

34.87 32.62

Wyomissing JR21 5:38.44Mahon, Paddy

r:+0.82  28.57 31.96 33.15 33.48

34.28 35.39 35.54 35.64

35.59 34.84

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

CPL Record: 56.09 # C. Gring MUHL2016

Pool Record: 55.98 % A. Rockett WIL2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Reading SR1 58.03Gaspari, Elizabeth A

r:+0.60  28.04 29.99

Reading JR2 1:00.90Stricker, Charley I

r:+0.58  29.84 31.06

Schuylkill V. SR3 1:01.03Persky, Mikala

r:+0.53  29.05 31.98

Wilson SR4 1:01.06Rockett, Laura G

r:+0.57  29.68 31.38

Governor Mifflin FR5 1:01.27Steckiel, Emma J

r:+0.58  29.65 31.62

Wilson SO6 1:01.77Appler, Sophia A

r:+0.56  29.56 32.21

Wilson SR7 1:02.67Seidt, Jocelyn T

r:+0.57  30.48 32.19

Wilson FR8 1:02.84Snyder, Savanah

r:+0.55  30.12 32.72

Governor Mifflin SO9 1:03.82Brown, Rebecca M

r:+0.65  30.89 32.93

Wilson JR10 1:04.27Ulrich, Madison T

r:+0.52  31.26 33.01

Reading JR11 1:04.33Cammarano, Arianna A

r:+0.57  30.63 33.70

Wilson FR12 1:04.71Stambaugh, Jada N

r:+0.56  31.68 33.03

Governor Mifflin FR13 1:05.31Progansky, Paige A

r:+0.58  31.08 34.23

Governor Mifflin FR14 1:05.69Peticca, Julia E

r:+0.63  32.25 33.44

Schuylkill V. SO15 1:06.44Van Der Sleen, Emily M

r:+0.58  31.98 34.46

Schuylkill V. FR16 1:06.99Birmingham, Abby

r:+0.65  32.57 34.42

Schuylkill V. SR17 1:07.10Schlott, Bethany T

r:+0.62  32.90 34.20

Wilson FR18 1:08.89Rapley, Lauren J

r:+0.65  33.48 35.41
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Results

(Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Governor Mifflin SR19 1:09.67Argentati, Julia M

r:+0.62  33.49 36.18

Muhlenberg SR20 1:09.88Nye, Rachel

r:+0.62  33.61 36.27

Reading FR21 1:09.90Iswalt, Kylee

r:+0.57  33.66 36.24

Wyomissing JR22 1:10.34Williams, Annie

r:+0.74  34.24 36.10

Exeter Twp SO23 1:11.79Cregar, Allison

r:+0.64  34.85 36.94

Twin Valley SR24 1:15.18Rucci, Carsan V

r:+0.58  36.24 38.94

Wyomissing JR25 1:17.69Schrufer, Lauren

r:+0.67  37.07 40.62

Twin Valley JR26 1:20.52Shendge, Willow J

r:+0.58  39.78 40.74

Muhlenberg SR27 1:21.08Briel, Emily

r:+0.65  38.79 42.29

Reading SR28 1:23.81Witmer, London C

r:+0.65  40.36 43.45

Muhlenberg SO29 1:29.54Dupree, Orion

r:+0.68

Exeter Twp JR30 1:33.51Schabener, Autumn

r:+0.60  44.02 49.49

Exeter Twp JR31 1:38.03Coss, Jacilya

r:+0.78  46.33 51.70

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

CPL Record: 50.87 # P. Schirk OJR2005

Pool Record: 50.87 % P. Schirk OJR2005

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wyomissing SR1 52.58Elzer, Nathan

r:+0.51  25.47 27.11

Wilson JR2 54.60Baldwin, Nolan

r:+0.57  26.51 28.09

Wilson SO3 55.04Eberly, Caleb E

r:+0.53  26.46 28.58

Wilson JR4 55.06Sillhart, Andrew M

r:+0.55  26.40 28.66

Wilson JR5 56.00Werner, Jack M

r:+0.55  26.87 29.13

Wilson SO6 56.49Shockey, Jeremy T

r:+0.57  27.23 29.26

Exeter Twp SO7 57.88Scoboria, Christopher M

r:+0.59  27.71 30.17

Wyomissing JR8 59.42Pendergast, Owen

r:+0.54  27.96 31.46

Twin Valley SO9 1:00.56Monaghan, Justin T

r:+0.52  28.80 31.76

Exeter Twp SO10 1:01.48Griffith, Nicholas

r:+0.61  29.00 32.48

Wilson SO11 1:01.96Russo, Christopher F

r:+0.57  29.90 32.06

Schuylkill V. SR12 1:03.37Maggiaro, Anthony R

r:+0.50  30.60 32.77

Muhlenberg SO13 1:03.79Decisco, Michael

r:+0.66  30.46 33.33

Wilson SO14 1:06.18Solsky, Ben H

r:+0.57  31.90 34.28

Wilson SO15 1:07.30Sachetta, Dan R

r:+0.62  32.27 35.03

Wyomissing SO16 1:08.58Polyak, Evan

r:+0.57  33.67 34.91

Governor Mifflin FR17 1:29.56Bachman, Sean G

r:+0.61  1:09.45 20.11

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

CPL Record: 1:02.12 # K. Woodring WIL1999

Pool Record: 1:02.56 % K. Woodring WIL1999

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Exeter Twp JR1 1:07.03Bollinger, Brooke A

r:+0.71  32.06 34.97

Wilson FR2 1:09.67Pitorak, Carolyn M

r:+0.80  32.87 36.80

Schuylkill V. FR3 1:10.21Rickert, Marlee

r:+0.74  32.89 37.32

Wilson SO4 1:10.72Dougherty, Megan E

r:+0.75  33.19 37.53

Governor Mifflin JR5 1:11.98Tice, Eva N

r:+0.85  33.00 38.98

Wilson SO6 1:12.76Curtis, Sofia M

r:+0.69  33.64 39.12

Schuylkill V. SR7 1:12.81Rehrig, Rachel L

r:+0.69  33.19 39.62

Schuylkill V. FR8 1:13.71Brumbach, Stephanie

r:+0.79  33.81 39.90

Schuylkill V. SO9 1:14.54Van Der Sleen, Katelyn R

r:+0.75  35.29 39.25

Reading FR10 1:15.24Deviney, Courtney

r:+0.74  35.55 39.69

Schuylkill V. JR11 1:16.61Glassmire, Hannah R

r:+0.92  35.20 41.41

Exeter Twp FR12 1:17.18Kerchner, Katherine

r:+0.73  36.73 40.45

Wilson JR13 1:18.42Rigg, Mary E

r:+0.79  36.52 41.90

Governor Mifflin FR14 1:19.82Freytiz, JuJu C

r:+0.82  36.93 42.89

Twin Valley SO15 1:20.94Henry, Sara J

r:+0.81  37.59 43.35

Exeter Twp JR16 1:24.52Smith, Lauren

r:+0.86  39.51 45.01

Wyomissing FR17 1:24.86Stratton-Brown, Catrin

r:+0.82  39.43 45.43

Reading SR18 1:25.55Parisi, Noelle L

r:+0.68  40.82 44.73

Muhlenberg JR19 1:28.81Nye, Leah

r:+0.73  42.65 46.16

Reading SO20 1:31.56Witmer, Gianna M

r:+0.86  43.80 47.76

Exeter Twp JR21 1:33.65Riley, Katie

r:+0.78  43.97 49.68
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Results

(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wyomissing JR22 1:34.79Shields, Sophia

r:+0.93  43.64 51.15

Wyomissing JR--- DQCurran, Lucy

r:+0.74  37.87 44.27

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

CPL Record: 56.03 # K. Salyards HEMP1999

Pool Record: 56.03 % K. Salyards HEMP1999

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wilson JR1 1:01.47Vottero, Alexander L

r:+0.59  28.67 32.80

Schuylkill V. JR2 1:01.92Gwiazdowski, Colin T

r:+0.72  28.61 33.31

Reading SO3 1:02.73Brzezicki, Austin J

r:+0.75  29.03 33.70

Governor Mifflin FR4 1:02.89McCurley, Aiden S

r:+0.68  29.46 33.43

Exeter Twp SR5 1:03.42Burkhardt, Brandt J

r:+0.72  29.49 33.93

Wilson JR6 1:03.50Eisenberg, Matthew S

r:+0.71  29.95 33.55

Wilson SR7 1:03.53Dell, Ryan D

r:+0.68  29.69 33.84

Wilson SO8 1:03.55Valeriano, Max A

r:+0.64  29.30 34.25

Wilson SO9 1:04.38Cavanaugh, Cameron M

r:+0.71  30.44 33.94

Reading SO10 1:04.41Lamos, Mateo

r:+0.63  30.10 34.31

Governor Mifflin SR11 1:05.37Relkin, Matthew P

r:+0.64  30.23 35.14

Wilson JR12 1:05.73DeLillo, Joshua M

r:+0.69  30.35 35.38

Reading JR13 1:07.69Silva Reyes, Raymon

r:+0.73  31.92 35.77

Wyomissing SR14 1:07.78Taylor, Jaxton

r:+0.74  31.13 36.65

Schuylkill V. FR15 1:08.59Johns, Evan

r:+0.64  30.47 38.12

Exeter Twp FR16 1:09.08Weyandt, Jared

r:+0.73  32.13 36.95

Exeter Twp JR17 1:09.33Huntzinger, Barrett

r:+0.75  32.20 37.13

Wilson SO18 1:09.34Beougher, Brent J

r:+0.83  31.82 37.52

Wyomissing SR19 1:12.86Stratton-Brown, Charles

r:+0.76  33.62 39.24

Muhlenberg SR20 1:12.98Nye, Nathan

r:+0.78  33.88 39.10

Reading JR21 1:13.73Corley, Jordan

r:+0.68  34.02 39.71

Muhlenberg JR22 1:18.14Moore, Eamon

r:+0.72  36.36 41.78

Governor Mifflin FR23 1:22.42Smith, David A

r:+1.16  39.21 43.21

 
Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

CPL Record: 3:32.33 # Governor Mifflin2017

A. Enriquez, R. Brown, C. McCurley, E. Steckiel

Pool Record: 3:31.12 % Hershey2011

Surfus, Raab, Nakano, Miller

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:35.03Governor Mifflin

1) Enriquez, Ava E SO 2) r:0.35 Brown, Rebecca SO

3) r:0.46 Hubric, Courtney SO 4) r:0.35 Steckiel, Emma FR

r:+0.72  25.63 53.56 16.91 53.71

25.41 54.48 25.21 53.28

A2 3:39.64Wilson

1) Fry, Kylie A JR 2) r:0.30 Bubel, Alyssa JR

3) r:0.17 Rockett, Laura SR 4) r:0.05 Appler, Sophia SO

r:+0.73  26.64 56.03 25.67 55.17

26.09 54.91 24.97 53.53

B3 3:40.50Governor Mifflin

1) Gollub, Neena L SR 2) r:0.12 Melcher, Connar FR

3) r:0.18 McCurley, Corinne JR 4) r:0.32 Renninger, Kristina FR

r:+0.72  26.77 55.94 25.42 53.53

26.01 55.46 26.25 55.57

A4 3:42.77Reading

1) Moser, Annie M JR 2) r:0.33 Cammarano, Arianna JR

3) r:0.22 Stricker, Charley JR 4) r:0.40 Gaspari, Elizabeth SR

r:+0.70  27.00 56.28 26.98 57.74

26.08 55.65 24.97 53.10

A5 3:43.30Schuylkill V.

1) Griesemer, Emily G SO 2) r:0.31 Hart, Lauren JR

3) r:0.12 Van Der Sleen, Emily SO 4) r:0.34 Persky, Mikala SR

r:+0.69  26.67 55.64 26.75 56.55

26.59 56.89 25.40 54.22

A6 3:43.74Exeter Twp

1) Scoboria, Sophia H JR 2) r:0.26 Noll, Brandi SO

3) r:0.30 Machado, Elli SR 4) r:0.05 Bollinger, Brooke JR

r:+0.74  26.33 55.85 26.61 57.65

25.59 54.10 26.52 56.14

A7 3:45.51Muhlenberg

1) Pfennig, Meredith SR 2) r:0.31 Green, Macy JR

3) r:0.33 Franklin, Erin JR 4) r:0.34 Gring, Cameron FR

r:+0.63  26.82 56.66 26.68 56.44

27.52 58.85 25.33 53.56

B8 3:47.70Wilson

1) Jones, Allison L SO 2) r:0.14 Durning, Abbie JR

3) r:0.13 Ulrich, Madison JR 4) r:0.01 Foight, Margaret SO

r:+0.72  27.42 57.98 26.45 56.17

27.07 56.99 26.82 56.56

C9 3:50.93Wilson

1) Rudderow, Elizabeth M SR 2) r:0.18 Cortazzo, Julia SO

3) r:0.15 Willingmyre, Alison SR 4) r:0.22 Snyder, Savanah FR

r:+0.67  28.58 59.42 26.66 57.57

27.58 58.48 26.17 55.46

C10 3:52.95Governor Mifflin

1) Hubric, Camryn E SO 2) r:0.11 Johnson, Rachel JR

3) r:0.35 Gerhard, Emilie SO 4) r:0.46 Peticca, Julia FR

r:+0.80  27.25 57.96 27.03 56.61

27.81 58.82 28.45 59.56
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Results

(Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

D11 4:03.94Governor Mifflin

1) Naugle, Malia R JR 2) r:0.40 Dreibelbis, Katelyn FR

3) r:0.23 Progansky, Paige FR 4) r:0.60 Tice, Eva JR

r:+0.71  29.34 1:00.25 30.09 1:03.13

28.37 1:00.33 28.63 1:00.23

D12 4:05.67Wilson

1) Hart, Rebecka A JR 2) r:0.11 McDonald, Kailey JR

3) r:0.37 Rapley, Lauren FR 4) r:-0.03 Rigg, Mary JR

r:+0.73 1:00.20 1:28.79

32.35 1:01.43 1:32.90 2:03.23

33.65

B13 4:07.07Schuylkill V.

1) Ehrnfeldt, Kayla R JR 2) r:0.01 Van Der Sleen, Katelyn SO

3) r:0.51 Mask, Alyssa FR 4) r:0.12 Schlott, Bethany SR

r:+0.92  30.50 1:04.19 28.20 59.91

28.70 1:01.47 29.94 1:01.50

A14 4:09.51Wyomissing

1) Condron, Rachel SO 2) r:+0.0 Williams, Annie JR

3) r:0.20 Curran, Lucy JR 4) r:0.48 Tomczak, Carly JR

r:+0.75  30.15 1:04.68 29.34 1:07.97

24.02 57.16 28.04 59.70

B15 4:10.71Muhlenberg

1) Schlott, Brooke JR 2) r:+0.0 Nye, Rachel SR

3) r:0.04 Longenecker, Elise JR 4) r:0.20 Schlitzer, Kendra JR

r:+0.74  29.00 1:00.58 29.65 1:02.78

30.08 1:03.98 30.52 1:03.37

E16 4:10.92Governor Mifflin

1) Argentati, Julia M SR 2) r:0.36 Jones, Natalie SO

3) r:0.27 Weiss, Cece JR 4) r:0.31 Yoder, Saige SO

r:+0.82  29.46 1:02.12 28.86 1:01.34

30.80 1:05.08 29.17 1:02.38

A17 4:15.48Twin Valley

1) Wolgemuth, Rachael M SO 2) r:0.41 Henry, Sara SO

3) r:0.16 Hopkins, Hayley SO 4) r:0.45 Amber-Messick, Adeline SO

r:+0.71  29.79 1:03.73 30.89 1:05.79

31.11 1:06.13 28.52 59.83

B18 4:48.22Exeter Twp

1) McCulla, Catie FR 2) r:+0.0 Bartley, Victoria FR

3) r:0.46 Riley, Katie JR 4) r:0.04 McGee, Cassidy FR

r:+0.75  33.44 1:11.66 34.23 1:11.15

34.31 1:17.52 30.42 1:07.89

C19 5:18.27Exeter Twp

1) Coss, Jacilya JR 2) r:+0.0 Goldberg, Lauren JR

3) r:0.58 Schabener, Autumn JR 4) r:0.36 Gundersen, Taylor FR

r:+0.93  36.06 1:16.87 37.37 1:19.98

40.94 1:24.50 36.26 1:16.92

 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

CPL Record: 3:11.28 # Wilson2010

Savoy, Toren, Westley, Crigler

Pool Record: 3:07.93 % LaSalle College HS1/16/2016

Evermann, Durning, Vizza, Brocato

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:13.33Wilson

1) Sillhart, Andrew M JR 2) r:0.29 Vottero, Alexander JR

3) r:0.23 Werner, Jack JR 4) r:0.12 Eberly, Caleb SO

r:+0.67  23.71 49.72 22.93 48.44

22.62 48.12 22.05 47.05

A2 3:15.85Exeter Twp

1) Fedorovsky, Daniel L SR 2) r:0.34 Scoboria, Luke SO

3) r:0.22 Scoboria, Christopher SO 4) r:0.16 Feryo, Matt SR

r:+0.64  23.76 49.83 22.98 48.80

23.03 49.96 22.43 47.26

A3 3:18.84Governor Mifflin

1) McCurley, Aiden S FR 2) r:0.11 Woolwine, Trevor JR

3) r:0.29 Novotny, Jake SO 4) r:0.37 Valent, Michael JR

r:+0.63  23.19 48.34 22.86 48.51

24.88 52.38 23.58 49.61

B4 3:21.38Wilson

1) Shockey, Jeremy T SO 2) r:0.35 Coble, Wyatt SO

3) r:0.10 Baldwin, Nolan JR 4) r:0.23 Heckman, Brody FR

r:+0.70  24.03 51.37 24.03 50.44

23.74 50.34 23.15 49.23

A5 3:23.35Schuylkill V.

1) Zeiner, Chris FR 2) r:0.46 Mohl, Dawson JR

3) r:0.37 Orlando, Matthew SR 4) r:0.38 Gwiazdowski, Colin JR

r:+0.74  24.48 51.00 23.95 50.80

25.81 53.64 22.67 47.91

D6 3:29.11Wilson

1) Cavanaugh, Cameron M SO 2) r:0.26 DeLillo, Joshua JR

3) r:0.04 Heffner, Charles SO 4) r:0.23 Russo, Christopher SO

r:+0.70  24.88 52.32 24.82 53.23

24.33 51.65 24.71 51.91

A7 3:29.49Wyomissing

1) Elzer, Nathan SR 2) r:0.44 Ellaisy, Karim SR

3) r:0.34 Jackson, Trevor JR 4) r:0.33 Schroder, Chip SR

r:+0.65  22.96 47.93 25.25 53.94

25.84 54.55 24.53 53.07

A8 3:29.75Reading

1) Scheel, Charlie F SO 2) r:0.31 Iswalt, Logan JR

3) r:0.30 Lantz, Daniel FR 4) r:0.51 Beitler, Jordan JR

r:+0.75  25.14 51.72 25.53 54.17

24.27 51.42 24.83 52.44

C9 3:29.98Wilson

1) Kutz, Nathan G JR 2) r:0.28 Chmielewski, Marc JR

3) r:0.04 Degler, Caleb JR 4) r:0.33 Davis, Ethan JR

r:+0.72  24.88 51.81 25.40 53.13

24.54 52.36 24.65 52.68

B10 3:41.18Governor Mifflin

1) Mangan, Tim P JR 2) r:0.23 Shaub, Aaron JR

3) r:0.43 Brown, Matthew SO 4) r:0.21 Hassler, Liam JR

r:+0.77  26.10 55.49 25.47 55.07

25.48 54.12 26.64 56.50
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Results

(Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B11 3:41.51Wyomissing

1) Moser, Daniel SO 2) r:0.41 Taylor, Josiah FR

3) r:0.55 Taylor, Jaxton SR 4) r:0.33 Mahon, Paddy JR

r:+0.71  25.62 54.09 26.82 55.97

26.85 55.69 26.48 55.76

E12 3:45.37Wilson

1) Thomas, Andrew P SO 2) r:0.26 Beougher, Brent SO

3) r:0.24 Sachetta, Dan SO 4) r:-0.01 Solsky, Ben SO

r:+0.86  27.17 56.77 25.70 55.28

26.67 58.00 26.12 55.32

C13 4:00.14Governor Mifflin

1) Hassler, Aidan FR 2) r:+0.0 Bachman, Sean FR

3) r:0.44 Relkin, Matthew SR 4) r:0.21 Smith, David FR

r:+0.76  27.43 57.52 1:25.89

1:09.34

B14 4:11.89Reading

1) Silva Reyes, Raymon JR 2) r:+0.0 Parisi, Raphael FR

3) r:0.37 Villareal, Benjamin FR 4) r:0.30 Perez, Thomas SO

r:+0.70  26.98 56.15 1:26.96 2:01.88

28.11 1:33.98

36.03

C15 4:31.24Muhlenberg

1) Moore, Eamon JR 2) r:0.44 Marte, Julian JR

3) r:0.07 Nye, Nathan SR 4) r:0.17 Green, Owen SR

r:+0.73  27.86 59.34 31.65 1:08.23

31.91 1:08.48 34.79 1:15.19

A--- DQMuhlenberg

1) Shirk, Roanoke R FR 2) r:0.29 Eschelman, Zerek JR

3) r:0.02 Yakaitis, Tylor SO 4) r:-0.06 Decisco, Michael SO

r:+0.75  23.94 49.29 25.37 53.49

25.85 54.71 26.32 56.51

B--- DQMuhlenberg

1) Castillo, Bryan SR 2) r:+0.0 Hole, Everett JR

3) r:-0.03 Macharola, Nicholas SR 4) r:0.43 Marte, Jahdiel FR

r:+0.82  28.47 1:00.22 28.22 1:00.93

30.22 1:04.49 28.71 1:02.71

 
Event 23  Girls 1 mtr Diving

CPL Record: 538.40 # M. Warker WIL2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Wilson JR1 528.45Warker, Mary A

Wilson JR2 450.90Christopher, Caitlyn R

Governor Mifflin SO3 373.85MacMahon, Morgan G

Exeter Twp SO4 361.20Gray, McKenzie

Wilson SO5 342.20Wilkes, Courtney A

Governor Mifflin SR6 329.75Jensen, Sharlene N

Muhlenberg FR7 289.70Heydt, Myriah

Exeter Twp SO8 284.35Shchuka, Ariana

Schuylkill V. JR9 267.55Boyer, Diamond M

Exeter Twp SO10 237.30Hamilton, Taylor

Schuylkill V.11 221.10Davila, Elysia

Schuylkill V. JR12 182.70Wood, Erin

Reading JR13 174.75Figueroa, Kimberly

Exeter Twp JR--- NSRutherford, Isabelle

Exeter Twp SO--- NSDunning, Emily

 
Event 24  Boys 1 mtr Diving

CPL Record: 554.10 # N. Tomczyk EXE2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Exeter Twp SR1 627.35#Tomczyk, Nick

Wilson JR2 522.85Johnston, Bryce w

Wilson SO3 420.10Kaunert, Andrew R

Governor Mifflin FR4 419.35Clipman, Noah R

Wilson JR5 403.80Williams, Ian F

Exeter Twp SR6 400.55Stapley, Brendan

Wilson FR9 325.10Woods, Zachary J

Wilson JR10 306.95Chadwick, Ryan E

Exeter Twp SO11 274.05Watts, Nolan

Reading JR12 255.55Iswalt, Logan

Muhlenberg SO13 218.50Long, Benjamin


